
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Application of Milford 
Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind 
Corridor Phase II, LLC for Certificates of 
Convenience and Necessity for the Milford 
Phase I and Phase II Wind Power Project 

 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No.  08-2490-01 

 

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of September, 2008, I caused to be sent a true and 
correct copy of the Sur-Rebuttal Testimony of Paul Gaynor, the Sur-Rebuttal Testimony of 
Krista Kisch and the Sur-Rebuttal Testimony of Larry Henriksen, along with their respective 
accompanying Exhibits, and a true and correct copy of Milford Wind’s Motion for an Order 
Granting Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC 
Exemptions for Certain Regulatory Requirements, and a copy of this Certificate of Service 
to the following persons by the means indicated below: 

Via U.S. Mail and E-mail to: 

Michael L. Ginsberg 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 

Via U.S. Mail and E-mail to: 

Mark C. Moench 
Daniel E. Solander  
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street  #2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 

Via U.S. Mail and E-mail to: 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 

Via Hand-Delivery and E-mail to: 

Matthew F. McNulty, III 
Florence M. Vincent 
Van Cott Bagley Cornwall & McCarthy 
36 South State St., #1900 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mmcnulty@vancott.com 
fvincent@vancott.com 

DATED this  22nd  day of September, 2008. 

/s/ Colette Dubois 
COLETTE DUBOIS 


